

meridian

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUPPLIER | |
|---|---------------------|
| Meridian Foods Ltd Manderson House 2530 Vallant Court , Delta Way Gloucester, England, GL3 4FE | |
| Telephone Number | 44 (0) 28 9045 4647 |

| PRODUCT DETAILS | |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Product Name | Meridan Crunchy Peanut Butter 100% (470g) |
| Product Code | MR24571015 |
| Case Size | 6 x 470g |
| Product Weight | 470g |
| General Product Description | We roast peanuts in their natural skins, then crush them for a perfect crunchy texture. |

| STORAGE CONDITIONS AND SHELF LIFE | |
|---|---|
| Storage conditions before & after opening | Store cool & dry. Once opened, consume within 3 months. |
| Shelf life in original packaging | 15 months |
| Shelf life once opened | 3 months |
| Best before end format | Julian code, line, time |

| INGREDIENTS LIST | |
|---|--|
| Roasted PEANUTS skin on (100%). Made in the UK with non-UK Peanuts. | |

| NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Typical values per 100g/100ml as sold | |
| SOURCE OF DATA | Calculated from the raw material datasheet and corrected for moisture loss |
| Energy (kJ) | 2514 |
| Energy (kcal) | 606 |
| Fat (g) | 47 |
| Of which saturates (g) | 6.3 |
| Carbohydrate (g) | 16 |
| Of which sugars (g) | 5.3 |
| Fibre (g) | 8.1 |
| Protein (g) | 26 |
| Salt (g) | 0.02 |

| ALLERGENS | | |
|--|-------------------------|--|
| Allergens | Present in the product. | Is there a significant risk of cross contamination in the factory? |
| Cereals containing gluten (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Crustaceans (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Eggs (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Fish (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Peanuts (and products thereof) | Yes | Yes |
| Soybeans (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Milk (and products thereof) (including lactose) | No | No |
| Nuts (and products thereof) | No | Yes |
| Celery (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Mustard (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Sesame seeds (and products thereof) | No | Yes |
| Molluscs (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Lupin (and products thereof) | No | No |
| Sulphur dioxide & sulphites (>10mg/kg (mg/l) as SO2) | No | No |
| On Pack Statements | | |
| For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for other nut and sesame allergy sufferers. | | |
| Product Suitability | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes | |

| CONTACTS | | |
|---|--|------------------|
| Technical | Technical services@meridianfoods.co.uk | |
| Sales | orders-sh@shs-group.co.uk | |
| OUT OF HOURS CONTACT - only for use in a product recall / emergency situation | | |
| NAME | POSITION | MOBILE |
| Jane Cram | Technical Director | 0044 7584 410254 |

| PACKAGING DETAILS | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| PRODUCT / PRIMARY PACKAGING | |
| Product Height (cm) | 12cm |
| Product Diameter (cm) | 7.7cm |
| Product Length (cm) | 0 |
| Product Width (cm) | 0 |
| Gross Product Weight (g) | 816g |
| Net Packaging Weight (g) | 346g |
| Product Barcode | 5060132284322 |
| Primary Packaging Waste: | |
| Glass (g) | 332.7g |
| Paper (g) | 0.9g |
| Metal (g) | 12.8g |
| Metal Type | Tin plated steel (Lid) |
| Plastic (g) | N/A |
| Plastic Type | N/A |
| CASE / SECONDARY PACKAGING | |
| Case Height (cm) | 12.5cm |
| Case Length (cm) | 27cm |
| Case Width (cm) | 19.5cm |
| Gross Case Weight (g) | 4.96kg |
| Net Case Weight (g) | 2.82kg |
| Case Barcode | 05060132284339 |
| Secondary Packaging Waste: | |
| Paper (g) | 56.5g |
| Plastic (g) | 8.5g |
| Plastic Type | Polyethylene- Shrink Wrap |
| Metal (g) | 0g |
| Metal Type | N/A |
| PALLET / TERTIARY PACKAGING | |
| Weight (g) | 865kg |
| Height (cm) | 117cm |
| Length (cm) | 120cm |
| Width (cm) | 100cm |
| Tertiary Packaging Waste | |
| Paper (g) | 2.845kg |
| Plastic (g) | 260g |
| Plastic Type | Polyethylene (Shrink Wrap) |

| PALLET QUANTITY | |
|-------------------|-----|
| Cases per Layer | 21 |
| Layers per Pallet | 8 |
| Cases per Pallet | 168 |

| Codes/Score | |
|---------------------------|------------|
| Commodity code (10 digit) | 2008111000 |
| Commodity code (8 digit) | 20081110 |
| Meursing codes | 7000 |
| | |
| | |



| AUTHORISATION | |
|---------------|--|
| Name | Anna Ollier |
| Position | Sustainability & Regulatory Compliance Manager |
| Date | 22/10/2024 |

| ISSUE NO | DATE | REASON FOR CHANGE | INITIAL |
|----------|------------|--|---------|
| 1 | 27/05/2020 | New template | TO |
| 2 | 12/08/2020 | TS amends | TO |
| 3 | 17/10/2022 | Added Commodity code and Meursing codes, weights & heights updated | HR |
| 4 | 19/07/2023 | Updated product code | HR |
| 5 | 22/10/2024 | Updated Nutritional information | TO |
| 6 | | | |